NIRMA UNIVERSITY
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC ACTIVITY CALENDAR YEAR: 2024-25

* M Tech Semester IV (All Programmes)
e M Tech by Research All semesters

e Ph D Scholars All semesters

*  Semester Commencement

* Registration (IR/REC/RL/RS)
= Registration (RES)

* Interim Presentation / Viva
* Submission of Draft Copy
* Final Project Submission

*  Semester End

=  Final Viva

Holiday

Christmas

Makar Sankranti
Republic Day

Maha Shivratri

Holi 2™ Day - Dhuleti
Eid ul Fitr (Ramzan Eid)
Ram Navmi

Mahavir Janma Kalyanak
(Mahavir Jayanti)

Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Total Teaching = 79 Days

NO/NU/IT/UG-PG/AC/EVEN/
Date : 18/12/2024

Copy to: Director / Exe. Registrar/Dy. Registrar (Exam) /Dy. Registrar / STS/ Accounts/Transport/ [11

Section/ Faculty/ Students

Date

25-12-2024
14-01-2025
26-01-2025
26-02-2025
14-03-2025
31-03-2025
06-04-2025
10-04-2025

14-04-2025

Term: Even -2024-25

23-12-2024

26-12-2024 to 03-01-2025
13-02-2025 to 19-02-2025
13-02-2025 to 19-02-2025
10-04-2025 to 16-04-2025
21-04-2025 to 24-04-2025
24-04-2025

28-04-2025 onwards

oy

Director & Dean FoTE



